RESOLUTION 2023-142
RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF |

CHATHAM AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR PINE STREET IMPROVEMENTS '
PROJECT TO CCM CONTRACTING INC g

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Chatham solicited bids for ﬂé’le

2023 Pine Street Improvements Project; and |
WHEREAS, five total bids were received and opened on Tuesday, June 20, 2023 at

10:00 A.M.;
WHEREAS, CCM Contracting, Inc. of Greenbrook, New Jersey were the lowest }

;

responsible bidder in the Base Bid amount of $165,411.54 and a Supplemental “S” amount of t
$8,575.00 for a total Base + Supplemental amount of $173,986.54; and \
WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has recommended the award of the 2023 Pine l

Street Improvements Project to CCM Contracting, Inc in the amount of $173,986.54.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Township of Chatham hereby awards a contract to CCM

Contracting, Inc in the amount of $173,986.54.

Adopted: June 27, 2023 TOWNSHIP OF CHATHAM IN
THE COUNTY OF MORRIS

Attest: : /
0 % | By
WP CTCA | Ashley Felice, Mayor

regoxy) L L.aConte, Clerk

CERTIFICATION OF THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

As required by N.J.S.A. 40A:4-57, N.J.A.C. 5:30-14.5, and any other applicable requirement, I, |
Debra A. King, Chief Financial Officer of the Township of Chatham, have ascertained that there|
are available sufficient, uncommitted appropriations in account G-01-60-559-023 to award a
contract to CCM Contracting, Inc in the maximum amount of $173,986.54.

Debra A. King
Chief Financial Officer




