RESOLUTION 2024-092

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF
CHATHAM, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CONTRACT WITH CCM CONTRACTING INC FOR
THE PINE STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Township of Chatham (the “Township”) previously awarded a contrdct
to CCM Contracting Inc (“CCM”) for the 2023 Pine Street Improvements Project (the
“Contract™); and

WHEREAS, a change order is required to address an unanticipated condition requiring
the installation of approximately 205 linear feet of additional piping along the northeasterly sid
of Pine Street to relocate the existing discharge of stormwater to a drainage easement as set forth
in detail in the Township Engineer’s March 20, 2024 correspondence (the “Change Order No.
17); and

(€]

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 results in an increase to the Contract of $31,044.90
resulting in the total Contract amount increasing from $173,986.54 to $205,031.44; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has reviewed Change Order No. 1 and has
recommended the Township’s execution of Change Order No. 1.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the
Township of Chatham as follows:

1. The aforementioned recitals are incorporated herein as though fully set forth at
length.

2. The Mayor of the Township, the Township Administrator, Township Engineer, and
other necessary Township employees and consultants are hereby authorized and
directed to execute Change Order No. 1 to the Contract and take any and all actions
necessary to effectuate Change Order No. 1.

3. If any part of this Resolution shall be deemed invalid, such parts shall be severed and
the invalidity thereby shall not affect the remaining parts of this Resolution. -

4. A copy of this Resolution shall be available for public inspection at the offices of the
Township Clerk.

5. This Resolution shall take effect as provided by law.

Adopted: March 26, 2024 TOWNSHIP OF CHATHAM IN

Attest: 7
Bo Ja
:7—7/\,/\\(/)}/\(@7«7& — /.K;Stécey Ewald, Mayor
Gregory g@bome, Clerk ‘ yd

Vs
CERTIFICATION OF THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

I hereby certify that as of March 26, 2024, sufficient funds are or will be available upon adoption
of the budget for year 2024 to carry out the purpose of this Resolution.

o 7 /K
Debra A. King
Chief Financial Officer




